Aircraft Tail #N702MA BE20

Department
Corrections

Environmental Quality

Health & Human Services

Office of Aeronautics
Aircraft Travel Report
Michigan Department of Transportation
Reporting Period: 10/01/2015 to 12/31/2015
Hours of Usage: 44

Flight Date Passenger(s) Trip / Flight Path
10/27/15 - 10/27/15 Joe Sovis Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ DNR)
Gary Keiffer

11/5/15-11/5/15 Ken Mckee Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ DTMB)

12/3/15-12/3/15 Kathleen Shirey Lansing-Gaylord-Marquette-Gaylord-Lansing (shared
w/ DNR & MVA)

10/1/15 - 10/1/15 Kaci Powers Lansing-Springfield, IL-Lansing

Heath Cleland
Barbara Spadafore
Lori Hinkle

Trisha Atkinson
Amanda George
Tim Hollosy

Keelie Honsowitz

10/8/15 - 10/8/15 Samantha Rutledge-Wolf  Lansing-Springfield, IL-Lansing
Jamy Hengesbach
Kaci Powers
Teri Chamberlain
Barbara Spadafore

10/12/15 - 10/12/15 Barbara Spadafore Lansing-Springfield, IL-Lansing

Helen Walley

Anchita Joshi

Aditya Sakpal

Kalaiyarasi Kannadasan

Shiva Samireddy

Charlette Brege

Laura Hinman

Flight Cost

$1,100.00

$200.42

$491.70

$2,666.40

$2,877.50

$2,688.60



Health & Human Services

Insurance & Financial Services

Michigan State University

10/15/15 - 10/15/15

10/20/15 - 10/20/15

12/7/15-12/7/15

10/14/15 - 10/15/15

11/2/15-11/2/15

Barbara Spadafore
Helen Walley
Anchita Joshi
Charlette Brege
Laura Hinman
Aditya Sakpal

Kalaiyarasi Kannadasan

Shiva Samireddy

Sandra Maloney
Richard Miles
Roxanne Perry
Jerin Philip

Jay Seo

April Callis

Cameron McKenney

Jeff Wieferich

Carolyn Batista
Dawn Morrison
Zachary Ball
Brian Wawsczyk
Lisa Leinberger

Jasmine Hines
Tori Jankosa
Suzy Merchant
Matt Costello
Aerial Powers
Denzel Valentine
Tom lzzo

Bryn Forbes

Tyler Rakan
Suzy Merchant
Brady Rakan

Lansing-Springfield, IL-Lansing

Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing

Lansing-lronwood-Escanaba-Kalamazoo-Lansing
(shared w/ DOT)

Lansing-Chicago, IL-Lansing

Lansing-Indianapolis, IN-Lansing

$3,008.60

$1,890.90

$2,113.10

$3,016.24

$2,332.70



Michigan State University

Military & Veterans Affairs

Natural Resources

Talent & Economic Development

11/7/15-11/7/15

11/12/15 - 11/12/15

12/29/15-12/29/15

12/3/15-12/3/15

10/27/15 - 10/27/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

12/3/15 - 12/3/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

Tom lzzo
Dwayne Stephens

M. Scott Gardner
Chris Williams
Nate Verhanovitz
Bob Adams
Salem Mangles
Brent Gross
Stacy Nurenberg
Mark Green

Brady Rakan
Suzy Merchant

Leslie Shanlian

Stacey Welling
James Richardson

Eric Stier
James Richardson
Stacey Welling

Jason Fleming
Jacklin Blodgett
Ron Olson

Paul Yauk
Loretta Cwalinski

Louanne Dunsford
Christine Quinn
Stephanie Comai

Lansing-Des Moines, IA-Chicago, IL-Lansing

Lansing-Madison, WI-Lansing

Lansing-Milwaukee, WI-Lansing

Lansing-Gaylord-Marquette-Gaylord-Lansing (shared
w/ DNR & DEQ)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ CORR)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ TED)

Lansing-Gaylord-Marquette-Gaylord-Lansing (shared
w/ MVA & DEQ)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ DNR)

$5,861.60

$2,862.00

$2,661.60

$491.70

$600.00

$900.00

$2,458.50

$1,800.00


http:1,800.00
http:2,458.50
http:2,661.60
http:2,862.00
http:5,861.60

Technology, Management & Budget

Transportation

11/5/15 - 11/5/15

11/19/15 - 11/19/15

12/15/15 - 12/16/15

12/7/15-12/7/15

12/9/15 - 12/9/15

Keith Paasch
Caleb Hickling
Rick Martin
Mike Turnquist

Keith White
Lisa Shoemaker
Ryan Fink
Janine Stoddard
Ryan Doll

Chris Harkins

James McFarlane
David Behen
Eric Swanson

Dave Berg
Mark Maloney
Justin Juntilla
Trevor Sholten
Kelly Gustafson
Ken Filpus
David Bradley
Mark Kleikamp

Mark Maloney
Cory Gardner
Kelly Gustafson
David Bradley
Ken Filpus
Duane Berger
Trevor Sholten
Justin Juntilla

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared W/ CORR)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-lronwood-Escanaba-Kalamazoo-Lansing
(shared w/ DIFS)

Lansing-Kalamazoo-Escanaba-Lansing

$1,803.78

$1,913.10

$2,622.50

$1,657.60

$2,004.20



Aircraft Tail #N1655M BE20

Department
Corrections

Executive Office

Health & Human Services

Hours of Usage: 40.6

Flight Date
10/13/15 - 10/13/15

12/22/15 - 12/22/15

10/28/15 - 10/28/15

12/2/15-12/3/15

10/5/15 - 10/5/15

10/9/15 - 10/9/15

10/13/15 - 10/13/15

10/16/15 - 10/16/15

Passenger(s)
Gary Keiffer
Ed Vallad
Joe Sovis

Gary Keiffer
Joe Sovis
Scott Blakeney
Bret Emerson

Jarrod Agen
Corey Utley

Jarrod Agen
Bill McBride

Jamy Hengesbach
Barbara Spadafore
Samantha Rutledge-Wolf

Lori Hinkley
Nick Lyon

James MuEller

Kathleen La Tosch
Renee Reid-Smith
Michael Burri

Kristie Zamora

Joan llardo

Donna Murray-Brown
Jeffery Schade

Carol Dye

Trip / Flight Path
Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/DOT & DHHS)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Niagara on the Lake, ON, Canada-Lansing
(shared w/ MSP)

Lansing-Washington DC-Lansing (shared w/ MSP)

Lansing-Springfield, IL-Lansing

Lansing-Washington DC-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/CORR & DOT)

Lansing-Saginaw-Big Rapids-Escanaba-Big Rapids-
Saginaw-Lansing

Flight Cost
$1,650.00

$2,244.20

$1,076.40

$2,045.83

$2,757.50

$3,522.65

$300.00

$3,159.70



Insurance & Financial Services

Michigan State University

Natural Resources

State Police

12/11/15-12/11/15

10/23/15 - 10/23/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

12/7/15 - 12/8/15

10/28/15 - 10/28/15

11/4/15 - 11/4/15

11/10/15 - 11/10/15

12/2/15-12/3/15

Zachary Ball
Dawn Morrison
Lisa Leinberger
Brian Wawsczyk
Carolyn Batista

Ronald Burton
Brad Salem
Mark Snyder

Mike Garland
Dwayne Stephens

Tom Weston
David Forstat
Kim Kennedy
Peter Gamberg
Brian Maki

Jeff Schmidt
Megan Lemarbe

Rick Snyder
Security Detail

John Hitchcock

Joel Sheldon

Dawn Brinningstaull
Katie Newcomb
Robert Phelps

Andrew Longuski
Beth Clark
Blythe Toma
Carol Hollander

Rick Snyder
Jason Williams

Lansing-lronwood-Lansing

Lansing-Chicago, IL-Fort Wayne, IN-Lansing-Chicago,
IL-Lansing

Lansing-Huntington, WV-Lansing

Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Niagara on the Lake, ON, Canada-Lansing
(shared w/ EXEC)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ DTMB)

Lansing-Grayling-Marquette-Grayling-Lansing

Lansing-Washington DC-Lansing (shared w/ EXEC)

$2,550.80

$6,207.48

$3,437.50

$2,715.30

$1,076.40

$1,870.33

$2,455.30

$2,653.16



Technology, Management & Budget

Transportation

10/21/15 - 10/21/15

11/4/15 - 11/4/15

12/21/15-12/21/15

10/13/15 - 10/13/15

10/15/15 - 10/15/15

10/21/15 - 10/21/15

Dave Work
John Kalanquin

David Ware

Keith Paasch
Rachel Brim
Mike Turnquist
Steve Cooper
Bob Burns
Larry Scates

Melissa Howe
Allison Porrett
Justin Droste

Dale Kerbyson
Roger Safford
Bill McEntee
Gill Chesbro
Frank Kelly
Bob Slattery
Rebecca Curtis
Rick Sorague
Dave Berridge

Laura Mester
Amy Meldrum
Judy Kransz

Lansing-Sault Ste. Marie-Lansing (shared w/ DOT)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ MSP)

Lansing-Traverse City-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing (shared w/ CORR &
DHHS)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Sault Ste. Marie-Lansing (shared w/ DTMB)

$760.80

$191.67

$1,184.30

$825.00

$2,535.30

$1,141.20



Aircraft Tail #N2844D BE58

Department
Corrections

Education

Environmental Quality

Health & Human Services

Michigan Technological University

Hours of Usage: 55.8

Flight Date
10/19/15 - 10/19/15

11/3/15-11/3/15

11/10/15 - 11/10/15

12/8/15 - 12/8/15

10/20/15 - 10/20/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

12/3/15 - 12/3/15

10/7/15 - 10/7/15

10/13/15 - 10/13/15

10/20/15 - 10/20/15

10/22/15 - 10/22/15

Passenger(s)
Mark Schultz
Michael W Curley
Paul Klee

Ken Mckee
Joe Sovis
Gary Keiffer
Joe Sovis

Brent Huhn

Stacy Sipes
John Taylor

Mike Bolf

Dana Debruyn
Carrie Monosmith
Jeremy Hoeh

Nick Lyon

Karla Ruest

Kathy Wahl
Glenda Dolehanty
Mark Rudnicki

Mark Rudnicki

Trip / Flight Path
Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/
DTMB & DOS)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Hancock-Lansing (shared w/ MTU)

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/ DOT)

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Traverse City-Lansing

Lansing-Beaver Island-Lansing

Lansing-Hancock-Lansing (shared w/ ED)

Lansing-Hancock-Marquette (shared w/ DOT & ED)

Flight Cost
$995.80

$400.00

$925.60

$1,085.60

$744.93

$170.80

$1,106.00

$543.40

$664.40

$372.47

$394.60



Military & Veterans Affairs

Department of State

Technology, Management & Budget

Transportation

10/6/15 - 10/6/15

11/3/15-11/3/15

11/3/15-11/3/15

10/14/15 - 10/14/15

10/22/15 - 10/22/15

10/22/15 - 10/22/15

10/26/15 - 10/27/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

11/2/15 - 11/2/15

12/2/15 - 12/2/15

12/5/15 - 12/5/15

12/16/15 - 12/16/15

12/17/15 - 12/17/15

Jim Dunn
Michael Fuhrman
Phil Yeither

Mike Fowler

David Ware

Steve Schultz
Tom Smith

Brian Rochon

Laura Mester
Peter Petainen
Steve Cadeau
Mark Maloney
Allison Hamlin

Deb Wedley

Brett Whitmore
Jared Kowalewsky

Matt Brinker
Mike Soper
Steve Schultz

Mike Soper

Lansing-Marquette-Lansing

Lansing-Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/
DTMB & CORR)

Lansing-Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/
CORR & DOS)

Lansing-Newberry-Manistique-Newberry-Lansing
(mission)

Lansing-Hancock-Marquette (shared w/ ED &
MTU)(aircraft reposition)

Lansing-Sault Ste. Marie-Lansing

Marquette-Detroit-Sault Ste. Marie-Detroit-
Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing (shared w/ DEQ)

Lansing-Escanaba-Lansing

Lansing-lronwood-Lansing

Lansing-Pontiac-Grand Rapids-Lansing (Operation
Good Cheer)

Lansing-Newberry-Marquette-Manistique-Newberry-

Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Drummond Island-Mackinac Island-Beaver
Island-Lansing (mission)

$925.60

$600.00

$400.00

$966.40

$300.00

$755.00

$2,072.40

$512.40

$884.80

$1,277.80

$483.20

$1,268.40

$995.80



Aircraft Tail #N72521 BE58

Department
Education

Environmental Quality

Health & Human Services

Licensing & Regulatory Affairs

Military & Veterans Affairs

Natural Resources

Transportation

Hours of Usage: 52.9

Flight Date
10/22/15 - 10/22/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

11/19/15 - 11/19/15

12/3/15-12/3/15

10/1/15 - 10/1/15

12/9/15 - 12/9/15

12/9/15 - 12/9/15

12/10/15 - 12/10/15

10/7/15 - 10/7/15

10/14/15 - 10/14/15

10/15/15 - 10/15/15

Passenger(s)
John Taylor
Stacy Sipes

Mike Bolf

Judy Watson-Olson

Dean Mallos
Lynn Artman
Brad Slagle

Brad Slagle

James Richardson

James Richardson

Randy Vanportfliet

Allison Angeli
Cory Gardner
Mark Kleikamp

Melissa Howe
Justin Droste
Allison Porrett

Trip / Flight Path

Marquette-Hancock-Lansing (shared w/ MTU & DOT)

Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette (shared w/ DOT)

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Marquette-Hancock-Lansing-Marquette (shared w/

DNR)

Marquette-Hancock-Lansing-Marquette (shared w/

MVA)

Marquette-Lansing-Hancock-Marquette

Marquette-Saginaw-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Lansing-Marquette

Flight Cost

$604.00

$163.35

$1,346.40

$815.40

$945.20

$920.70

$407.30

$1,417.00

$875.80

$1,066.00

$986.00



Transportation

10/20/15 - 10/20/15

10/21/15 - 10/21/15

10/29/15 - 10/29/15

11/5/15 - 11/5/15

11/25/15 - 11/25/15

11/30/15 - 11/30/15

12/15/15 - 12/15/15

12/17/15 - 12/17/15

12/22/15 - 12/22/15

Randy Vanportfliet

Scott Thayer
Randy Vanportfliet

Mark Maloney
Allison Hamlin
Steve Cadeau

Randy Vanportfliet

Randy Vanportfliet
Randy Vanportfliet
Randy Vanportfliet
Jason Degrand

Charlie Heidt

Randy Vanportfliet

Randy Vanportfliet

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Houghton Lake-Lansing-
Houghton Lake-Escanaba-Marquette

Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette (shared w/ DEQ)

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Marquette

Marquette-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

Marquette-Escanaba-Lansing-Escanaba-Marquette

$1,266.00

$1,297.00

$490.05

$1,256.60

$1,085.60

$815.40

$1,320.15

$1,136.20

$1,236.00



Aircraft Tail #N9461Z C206

Department
Transportation

Hours of Usage 19.1

Flight Date

10/1/15 - 10/1/15

10/20/15 - 10/20/15

10/21/15 - 10/21/15

10/22/15 - 10/22/15

11/3/15-11/3/15

11/4/15 - 11/4/15

11/9/15 - 11/9/15

Passenger(s)
Mike Soper

Randy Coller

Randy Coller
Tom Smith
Mike Soper
Tom Smith

Mike Soper
Tom Smith

Randy Coller

Trip / Flight Path

Lansing-Mackinac Island-Cheboygan-Bellaire-Lansing

(mission)

Lansing-Hastings-Sparta-Harrison-Houghton Lake-
Lansing (inspections)

Lansing-Lowell-Lansing (safety seminar)

Lansing-Beaver Island-Frankfort-Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Cheboygan-Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Mackinac Island-Lansing (mission)

Lansing-Traverse City-Boyne City-Cadillac-Lansing
(inspections)

Flight Cost

$493.00

$333.50

$87.00

$478.50

$522.00

$464.00

$391.50



